HAMZAVI PSYCHIATRY & WELLNESS CENTER, PLLC
FEE SCHEDULE

Psychiatry Services
FEES FOR SELF-PAY PATIENTS (patients without BCBS PPO, BCN, Priority Health or Aetna):

Initial Evaluation

45-60 minutes: $300.00

90 minutes: $450.00

Each additional 10 minutes: $50

Follow-up/Medication Review Appointments
15-20 minutes: $130.00

30 minutes: $180.00

Each additional 10 minutes: $50

Collaboration & Coordination of Care with other Health Care Professionals
Varies on Medical complexity and time spent.

Phone Calls with Patient and/or Family Member
Varies on Medical complexity and time spent

Therapy Services

Initial Therapy Evaluation (Individual or Marital/Family)
60 minutes: $180.00

Follow-up Therapy Session (Individual or Marital/Family)
60 minutes: $160.00

Miscellaneous Fees (All Patients — these charges are not billable to insurance)

Fees for No Show or Late Appointment Cancellations, less than 48 business hours
¢ First Missed or Late Cancellation Appointment - No charge

* Second Missed or Late Cancellation Appointment - $75.00

 Third or More Missed or Late Cancellation Appointment — Full Appointment Fee

Prescription Refill
$25.00 - if requesting refills outside of scheduled appointment times. Prescriptions are to be requested during
follow-up appointments.

Paperwork Completion
$25.00 - if completed by a clinician outside of scheduled appointment times (disability forms, work or school
letters). Simple forms which can be completed by office staff will be provided free of charge.




